
Bid Evaluation Report  

1. Name of Procuring Agency: _Executive Engineer, Provincial Coastal Ili ghway Division Hyderabad.  

2. Tender Reference No: TC/G-55/CHD/994, Dated: 21-10-2016  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: W/R OF ROAD FROM MILE 11/4-19/4 ALONG NOORIABAD 
JHAMPIR ROAD 12.88 KMS I/C 200 RFT FLYOVER BRIDGE (AS PER SITE 420 RFT AND 24 FT 
CARRIAGEWAY) OVER RAILWAY CROSSING.  
4. Method of Procurement: 	Single Stage One Envelope  
5. Tender Published: Daily Dawn Dt:29-10-2016. Daily Jung Dt:29-10-2016 & Daily Kawish Dt:29-10-2016.  

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 	03 (Three) Nos:  

7. Total Bids Received: 	 03 (Three) Nos:  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	-N/A- 	(Provide details in separate form 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	-N/A- 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S 
No 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison  
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 
M/S. Sachal Accepted 

1.  Engineering 

Works (Pvt) Ltd: 
Rs:559165971/- i n (-) 	

- Rs:3291,917/ Lowest 
Competitive Bid 

Lowest 

M/S. Niaz 

2.  Mohammad Rs:562760708/- 2"d (-) Rejected highest 

Khan & Brothers 
Rs:5885654i- bid 

3.  
M/S. R.P.S 
Construction Co: 

Rs:566803136/- 3rd (-) 
Rs:9928082/- --DO-- 

Member 
	 Member 

15-12-2016 

(MANOHAR KUMAR) 

Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 

Tando Allahyar 

(MUSHTAQUE AHMED MEMON) 

Executive Engineer 

Proveoastal Highway Division 

Hyderabad 

S .  

Clutt na 

(TUFAIL M D PAL110) 
Su 	ending Engineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 

Hyderabad 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PROVINCIAL COASTAL 
HIGHWAY DIVISION, HYDERABAD 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

NIT No: & Date: TC/G-55/CHD/ 994 Dated:21-10-2016 

Opened on:  15-12-2016  

NAME OF WORK: - WIZ OF ROAD FROM MILE 11/4-19/4 ALONG 
NOORIABAD JHAMPIR ROAD 12.88 KMS I/C 200 RFT 
FLYOVER BRIDGE (AS PER SITE 420 I'm' AND 24 FT 
CARRIAGEWAY) OVER RAILWAY CROSSING. 

Bid Evaluation Reports 

Sr. 
No: 

Name of Contractor to whom tender 
issued 

Bid Evaluation 
amount 

Remarks 

1 M/S. Sachal Engineering Works (Pvt) Ltd: Rs:559166971/- Lowest. 

2 M/S. Niaz Mohammad Khan & Brothers Rs:562760708/- 

3 M/S. R.P.S Construction Co: Rs:566803136/- 

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the Committee. 

MEMBER 
	

MEMBER 

 

tM• 

  

(MANOHAR KUMAR) 	 (MU$HTAQUE AHMED MEMON) 
Executive Engineer 	 Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 	 Provin I Coastal Highway Division 
Tando Allahyar 	 Hyderabad 

CHA AN 

(T AIL M D PALII0) 
Superin ending Engineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 
Hyderabad 



Date of Opening : - 15/12/2016 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
WiR OF ROAD FROM NIILE 11/4-19/4  ALONG NOORIABAD .111.ANI PI R ROAD 12.NS KN1S 	200 REF FLYOVER BRIDGE (AS  

R SITE 420 RFT AND 24 FT CARRIAGEWAY) OVER RAILWAY CROSSING. 

Rs:572.820 Million 

Excess = 0.41% 556875054 -559166971 	x100 

556875054 
tractor The lowest evaluated bid quoted by M/S. Sachal Engineering Works (Pvt) Ltd:, Govt: C 

amounting to Rs:559166971/- is reasonable, hence recommended for approval. 

MAN 

Particulars 
As per Estimate 

MIS. Sachal Engineering 
Works (Pvt) Ltd:, Govt: 

Contractor 

M/S. Niaz Mohammad Khan 
& Brothers, Govt: 

Contractor 

M/S. R.P.S Construction Co:, 
Govt: Contractor 

Amount of 
Schedule-S 

Premium Total Amount Quoted Rate Amount Quoted Rate Amount Quoted Rate Amount 

Part-A (Road Work) WIR 276036130 
Schedule "6" Except Item No:8&15 186845257 14% Above 213003593 13.92% Above 212854117 14.55% Above 214031242 15.70% Above 216179962 

Schedule "B" hem No 8 (Asphalt) 82639185 20% Above 99167022 19.90% Above 99084383 21.00% Above 99993414 20.90% Above 99910775 
Schedule "B" Item No 15 6551688 20% Below 5241350 20 15% Below 5231523 19.75% Below 5257730 19 95% Below 5244626 
Part-B (Road Work) Constn: 110943685 
Schedule "B" Except Item 6 96924571 8% Above 104678537 7.88% Above 104562227 8.00% Above 104678537 9.15% Above 105793169 
Schedule "B" Item No 6 (Asphalt) 14019114 20% Above 16822937 19.90% Above 16808918 21.00% Above16963128 20.90% Above  16949109 
Add: Contingency 1% - -- 3869798 -- - -- - -- -- 
Ded Diff: Cost of Bitumen 1035.601 Tons p Rs:27638/- Per Ton -28621940 -28621940 -28621940 -28621940 
Part-C Culverts 25542946 
At Par except Fabrication 17138927 AT PAR 17138927 7.50% Above 18424347 9.00% Above 18681430 10.50% Above 18938514 
Add Cartage 1317130 
10% above on Fabrication 8404019 10% Above 9244421 9.87% Above 9233496 10.50% Above 9286441 11.00% Above 9328461 
Part-D Stone Pitching 
Schedule "B" 5445247 AT PAR 5445247 31.50% Above 7160500 32.65% Above 7223120 33.25% Above 7255792 
Add Cartage 1724794 
Part-E (Pre-Stresed) 247000 P.Rft 90649000 265000/- P.Rft 97255000 267200/- P Rft 98062400 268550/- P.Rft 98557850 
Flyover Bridge 367 Rft 367 Rft 
Part-F Toe Wall 
Schedule "B" 15403049 AT PAR 15403049 17174400 11.70% Above 11.50% Above 17266818 17205206 12.10% Above 
Add Cartage 1791189 

Grand Total 556875054 559166971 562760708 566803136 

(MANOHAR KUMAR) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION 
TANDO ALLAHYAR 

(MURHTAQUE AHMED MEMON) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PROVE COASTAL HIGHWAY DIVISION 
HYDERABAD 

(TUFAIL A ME PALIJO) 
SU- 	. • NDING ENGINEER 

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS CIRCLE 
HYDERABAD • 

Name of Work: - 

Estimated Cost 

MEMBER 	 MEMBE 

, a-) 



ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 
NAME OF WORK :- 	W/R OF ROAD FROM MILE 11/4-19/4 ALONG NOORIABAD JHAMPIR ROAD 12.88 

KMS I/C 200 RFT FLYOVER BRIDGE (AS PER SITE 420 RFT AND 24 FT CARRIAGEWAY) 

OVER RAILWAY CROSSING.  

DATE OF OPENING :- 15/12/2016. 

VENUE :- EXECUTIVE 	ENGINEER 	PROVINCIAL 
COASTAL HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD 

NAME OF FIRM :- 	MIS. SACHAL ENGINEERING WORKS (PVT) LTD:  

BID AMOUNT :- 	Rs:59166971/- 

S.No: Conditions 	 ' Detail of Compliance Compliance Non Compliance 

ELIGIBILITY 

i.  Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council Complied Yes --- 

ii.  NTN Certificate Complied Yes --- 

--- 

iii.  Sindh Board of Revenue (SBR) Certificate Complied Yes 

iv.  List of Similar Assignments Complied Yes 

v.  of Litigations (if any) their nature and status Complied Yes --- 

vi.  Contractor must own Hydraulic Rotary Drill Complied Yes --- 

vii.  Details of Equipments / Machinery Complied Yes --- 

viii.  Annual Turnover of the last three years. Complied Yes --- 

. Income Tax Return for the last Three Years. Complied Yes 

x. Affidavit that Firm has never been Black listed. Complied 	 Yes 	j --- 

Recommendation :- The bid of 1). MIS. Sachal Engineering Works (Pvt) Ltd:. 2). M/S. Niaz 

Mohammad Khan & Brothers. 3). MIS. R.P.S Construction Co: as per Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria is 

declared as "Responsive Bidder" for further or evaluation. 

    

     

     

(MANOHAR KUMAR) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
TANDO ALLAHYAR 

(Member) 

(MUSHTAQUE AHMED MEMON) 
Executive Engineer 

Provi c I Coastal Highway Division 
HYDERABAD 

(Member) 

(TU AIL A M D PALM)) 
Super ending Engineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 
HYDERABAD 
(Chairman) 

Timing :- 	 03:00 P.M 



• ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA  
NAME OF WORK :- 	W/R OF ROAD FROM MILE 11/4-19/4 ALONG NOORIABAD JHAMPIR ROAD 12.88 

KMS I/C 200 RFT FLYOVER BRIDGE (AS PER SITE 420 RFT AND 24 FT CARRIAGEWAY) 

• OVER RAILWAY CROSSING.  

DATE OF OPENING :- 15112/2016. 

:- VENUE :- EXECUTIVE 	ENGINEER 	PROVINCIAL 
COASTAL HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD 

M/S. NIAZ MOHAMMAD KHAN & BROTHERS 

Rs:562760708/- 

NAME OF FIRM :-

BID AMOUNT :- 

03:00 P.M 

S.No: Conditions Detail of Compliance Compliance Non Compliance 

ELIGIBILITY 

i.  Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council Complied Yes --- 

ii.  NTN Certificate Complied Yes --- 

iii.  Sindh Board of Revenue (SBR) Certificate Complied Yes --- 

iv.  List of Similar Assignments Complied Yes --- 

. List of Litigations (if any) their nature and status Complied Yes --- 

vi.  Contractor must own Hydraulic Rotary Drill Complied Yes 

vii.  Details of Equipments / Machinery Complied Yes 

viii.  Annual Turnover of the last three years. Complied Yes 

ix.  Income Tax Return for the last Three Years. Complied Yes 

x.  Affidavit that Firm has never been Black listed. Complied Yes 

Note :- The procuring agency may modified the criteria as per their requirements. 

( ANOHAR KUMAR) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
TANDO ALLAHYAR 

(Member) 

(MUSHTAQUE AHMED MEMON) 
Executive Engineer 

Provi 'al Coastal Highway Division 
HYDERABAD 

(Member) 

(7 FAIL A E s PALIJO) 
Su • 	nding Engineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 
HYDERABAD 
(Chairman) 



ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA  
NAME OF WORK :- 	W/R OF ROAD FROM MILE 11/4-19/4 ALONG NOORIABAD JHAMPIR ROAD 12.88 

KMS I/C 200 RFT FLYOVER BRIDGE (AS PER SITE 420 RFT AND 24 FT CARRIAGEWAY) 

OVER RAILWAY CROSSING.  

DATE OF OPENING :- 15/12/2016. 

Timing :- 03:00 P.M VENUE :- EXECUTIVE 	ENGINEER 	PROVINCIAL 
COASTAL HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD 

NAME OF FIRM :- 

 

R.P.S CONSTRUCTION CO: 

BID AMOUNT :- = Rs:566803136/- 

 

    

S.No: Conditions Detail of Compliance Compliance Non Compliance 

ELIGIBILITY 

1. Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council Complied Yes — 

ii.  NTN Certificate Complied Yes --- 

iii.  Sindh Board of Revenue (SBR) Certificate Complied Yes --- 

iv.  List of Similar Assignments Complied Yes --- 

v.  List of Litigations (if any) their nature and status Complied Yes --- 

vi.  Contractor must own Hydraulic Rotary Drill Complied Yes 	— --- 

vii.  Details of Equipments / Machinery Complied Yes --- 

viii.  Annual Turnover of the last three years. Complied Yes --- 

ix.  Income Tax Return for the last Three Years. Complied 	 Yes 

x.  Affidavit that Firm has never been Black listed. Complied Yes 

Note :- The procuring agency may modified the criteria as per their requirements.  

(MANOHAR KUMAR) 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 
TANDO ALLAI-IYAR 

(Member) 

1,NseN/ CP 

(MUSHTAQUE AHMED MEMON) 
Executive Engineer 

Prov ial Coastal Highway Division 
HYDERABAD 

(Member) 

(T FAIL A 	PALIJO) 
Superintending Engineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 
HYDERABAD 
(Chairman) 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL COASTAL 

• HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD  
ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Reference :- This office N.I.T No:TC/G-55/CHD/ 994 Dated:21/10/2016. 

Date of Opening IS-11- 2o/6 .  

Sr. No: Name of Firm / Contractor / Supplier./ A: ency Signature 

. is. 	Sa_c_34,...ii cv,_s., c',3 ...,v (cs 	Pv 4 - . CLE4) . 

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7.  

8.  

9.  

10. ' 

• 

11. 

1 

1 

2 	 , 
. 

(Manohur Kumar) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION 

TANDO ALLAHYAR 

(Mushtaque Ahmed Memon) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PROVINCIAL COASTAL HIGHWAY DIVISION 

HYDERABAD 

ned Palijo) 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY CIRCLE 

HYDERABAD 



MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING HELD ON 15-12-2016.  
A meeting of the bid opening by the Procurement Committee was held in the office of 

the Executive Engineer Provincial Coastal Highway Division Hyderabad under the Chairmanship of 

Superintending Engineer Provincial Highways Circle Hyderabad. 

2. 	 The below mentioned members of Committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids 

invited for the Procurement of works vide Executive Engineer Provincial Coastal Highway Division 

Flyderabad vide N.I.T NO:TC/G-55/CHD/ 994 Dated:21/10/2016 and Corrigendum issued vide NO:TC/G-

55/CHD/ 1006 Dated:25/10/2016 hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement Regularity 

Authority Karachi. 

1. Mr. Tufail Ahmed Palijo 
Superintending Engineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 

Hyderabad 

2. Mr. Mushtaque Ahmed Memon 
Executive Engineer 

Provincial Coastal Highway Division 

Hyderabad 

3. Mr. Manohar Kumar 
Executive Engineer 

Public Health Engineering Division 

Tando Allahyar 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

	

4. 	During the course of meeting the following discussion were made by the Committee. 

i. The method for bidding documents observed as single envelop. 

ii. The tenders were opened on 15/12/2016 at 3:00 P.M by the Procurement 

Committee in presence of the Contractors / authorized representatives. 

	

5. 	The Committee was informed that 03 Nos. bidders purchased the bidding documents and 

the same were received within due date and time for opening by the Procurement Committee. 

	

6. 	During the opening of bids received, their status in terms of bid offered was found as 

under:- 

Sr.# Name of Firms Amount of Bid 
offered 

Ranking in 	Remarks 
Term of Cost 	 1 

01. W/R OF ROAD FROM MILE 11/4-19/4 ALONG NOORIABAD JHAMPIR ROAD 12.88 

KMS 	I/C 200 	RFT FLYOVER 	BRIDGE 	(AS 	PER SITE 420 	RFT AND 	24 	FT 

CARRIAGEWAY) OVER RAILWAY CROSSING. 
i. 	MIS. Sachal Engineering 

Works (Pvt) Ltd: 
Rs:559166971/- 1" Lowest Accepted. 

ii. 	M/S. Niaz Mohammad Khan & 

Brothers 

Rs:562760708/- 2" Lowest Highest Rejected 

iii. 	M/S. R.P.S Construction Co: Rs:566803136/- 3rd  Lowest Highest Rejected 

7. The Committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender documents by comparing 

earthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates / bill of quantities and criteria for eligibility and 

minimum qualification as per bidding documents. 

8. Recommendation.  

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the Procurement 

Committee, it was recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the work. 

Cont'd on P/2 

1 .1Tender Documents 2016 17 \NIT 21 10 2016 Flyover\ Minutes or Meeting Tenders.doc 



Page No:2 

9. 	Decision. 

In view of Para No.8 of this report it is decided that works may be awarded to above 
mentioned lowest responsive bidders after obtaining approval from the competent authority. 

(MANOHAR KUMAR) 
	

(MUSHTAQUE AHMED MEMON) 
Executive Engineer 
	

Executive Engineer 
Public Health Engineering Division 

	
Provinsal Coastal Highway Division 

Tando Allahyar 
	

Hyderabad 

(T AIL • ME PALI10) 
Superintending Engineer 

Provincial Highways Circle 
Hyderabad 

I Vie11,1:r Documents 2016 17\Nif 21 10 2016 Flyover\Minutes of Meeting Tenders.doc 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

